

NEWS RELEASE

Respond to: P.O. Box 185 Trent on, New Jersey 08625-0185

(609) 292-8700 or Toll Free Within NJ 1-888-313-ELEC (3532)

CONTACT: JEFFREY M. BRINDLE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

FOR RELEASE:

May 26, 2017

PRESS ADVISORY

Executive Director Jeffrey M. Brindle announced today that the New Jersey Election Law Enforcement Commission is proposing readoption of <u>N.J.A.C.</u> 19:25, without amendment.

The proposal was published in the <u>New Jersey Register</u> on May 1, 2017, and is available on the Commission's website at <u>www.elec.state.nj.us</u>. Copies of the Commission's proposal may also be obtained by calling the Commission at (609) 292-8700.

Submit written comments by June 30, 2017 to:

Michelle R. Levy, Assistant Legal Counsel Election Law Enforcement Commission P. O. Box 185 Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0185

###